L4900-807

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE DEED (ILLINOIS)



Mail To:

BRIAN S. FERNALD 1133 S STATE STREET UNIT #701 CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60605 Doc#: 0807155009 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/11/2008 10:16 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Know All Men by These Present, Myron W. Lustig, Trustee of the Lustig-Koester Family Trust Dated September 17, 2003 of the County of Los Angeles and State of California for an in consideration of one dollar, and for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, do hereby remise, convey, release and quit-claim unto Brian S. Fernald and Rachael B. Fornald, Husband and Wife of the County of Cook and State of Illinois all rights, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever they may have acquired in, through or by a certain mortgage, bearing the date 10th Day of August A.D. 2005, and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 0522444008 to the premises thereit, described, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, as follow, to wit:

See Attachment "A"

Together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

Permanent Index Number(s): 17-15-308-029-1257 (affects Unit B-701); 17-15-308-029-

1324 (Affects Unit P-76)

Property Address: 1133 S State Street, Unit #701 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Dated this 13th day of February, 2008

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Myron W. Lustig, Trustee of the Lustig-Koester Family Trust Dated September 17, 2003

0807155009 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	Ì			
County of LOS Angolos				
On <u>9/14/08</u> before me, 6 00	Inda Worten Notary Vablic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared	W. Lusting Name(s) of Signer(s)			
BRENDA WOOTIEN Commission # 148 8228 Notary Public - Colliornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 7, 2008	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
94				
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public			
——————————————————————————————————————				
Though the information below is not required by law, i and could prevent fraudulent removal and r	t may prove valuat e to persons relying on the document eatlachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:	lease Good (Illinois)			
Document Date:	Number of Pages;			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Some			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

0807155009 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF)) 00	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
	,	
trustee of the Lustig-Koestner to me to or u e same person(s) appeared before me this day in	Family Trust Dated) whose name(s) is s n person, and acknows/her free and volunt	reby certify that Myron W. Lustig, d September 17, 2003, personally known subscribed to the foregoing instrument, whedged that he/she signed, sealed and tary act, for the uses and purposed of the rights of homestead.
Given under my hand and sea	l this day of	, 200
	004	Notary Public
My commission expires on		40
Impress Seal Here		Notary Public
Prepared By:		
Myron W. Lustig	•	
18946 Tuba Street		
Northridge CA 91324		

0807155009 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTACHMENT "A"

UNIT B-701 AND PARKING SPACE P-76 IN THE STATE PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 2, SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 3, SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 6, SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 7 AND SUBLOTS 1 AND 2 OF LOT 10, ALL IN BLOCK 22 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, FILED SEPTEMBER 1, 1848 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20751 AND RE-RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1877 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 151610 (EXCEPT THE WEST 27 FEET OF SAID SUBLOTS TAKEN FOR WIDENING STATE STREET); AND ALSO LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 AND 14 IN BLOCK 22, IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15 ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF FILED FOR RECORD MAY 5, 1877 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 133390 (EXCEPT THE WEST 27 FEET OF SAID LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 TAKEN FOR WIDENING STATE STREET), ALL IN SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THAT FART OF VACATED SOUTH STATE STREET LYING WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 27.0 FEET OF LOTS 2, 3, 6, 7, AND 13 IN BLOCK 22 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID AND LYING WEST OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID AND LYING EAST OF A LINE 1.50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 27.0 FEET OF LOTS 2, 3, 6, 7 AND 10 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, AS EXTENDED SOUTHERLY TO THE NORTH LINE OF E. ROOSEVELT ROAD, LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUTH LINE OF E. 11TH STREET AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF E. ROOSEVELT ROAD, PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN VACATION CREGINANCE RECORDED AUGUST 29, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0324119133; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "P" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 9, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0434410057, AS AN ENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL B:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PAR JEL! A" AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECURDED DECEMBER 9, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0434410056 MADE BY STATE STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS DECLARANT, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, MAINTENANCE, ENCRUA? HMENTS AND USE OF COMMON WALKS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS N. ULLY COMPANY CONTRICTOR OVER AND ACROSS THE RETAIL PROPERTY AS MUPL FULLY DESCRIBED THEREIN AND ACCORDING TO THE TERMS SET FORTH THEREIN.